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SENATE BILL NO. 2117 
(Committee on Judiciary) 

(At the request of the Secretary of State) 

1627 

PETITION DEADLINE FOR PLACING NEWSPAPER 
NAME ON BALLOT 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 46-06-03 of the North Dakota 
Century Code, relating to petition filing deadline to place 
the newspaper name on the primary election ballot. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA: 

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 46-06-03 of the North Dakota 
Century Code is hereby amended and reenacted to rea·d as follows: 

46-06-03. Application to place name on ballot at primary election. The 
county auditor shall place the name of a newspaper upon the primary 
election ballot if the newspaper is qualified to serve as the 
official newspaper within the county and if, not more than six~y 
seventy days nor less than fe~~y fifty-five days and before four 
o'clock p.m. of the fe~~ie~~ fifty-fifth day prior to the primary 
election, an application asking that the name of the newspaper be 
placed upon the ballot to be voted upon for nomination as official 
newspaper of the county is filed with the county auditor by a 
person, partnership, or corporation owning or operating the 
newspaper. The county auditor shall endorse upon the application 
the name of the newspaper and the date upon which the application is 
presented to his office. 

Approved March 10, 1983 
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